

Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
<i>Fold bag</i>	<i>Paper</i>	194777

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- BfR recommendation XXXVI, Paper and board for food contact.
- Article 5 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) regarding the restriction of per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS).

Field of Application

The bags are intended for the transport of take-away food items and for dry, non-fatty foods such as bakery products at ambient temperature.

Different kinds of food can have an impact on the physical behaviour of the bagasse. Duni's recommendation is for the customer to test their application for their needs.

Test conditions

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples are in compliance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and LFGB and are approved according to BfRXXXVI..

The product does not contain any functional barrier.

Please be advised that Duni AB does not add anything into the product.

This document of compliance is based on:

- Documentation from manufacturer
- Test report